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CHAPTER 316—S.F.No. 1879 

An act relating to medical assistance; combining the alternative care program and the home- 
and community—based services waiver for the elderly program. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. ELDERLY PROGRAMS COMBINED. 
(a) The commissioner of human services shall develop a plan for presentation to the 

1997Eg@ture to c0mbine_the alternative ca1%)gram underfiifiesota Statutesise? 
tion 256B.0913,—and the ho1$— and commuTny—based services waiver for th_e e1deTy 
pmgram under MTiir1es3ta Statutfsection 256B.0915, i_n_tg 313 program?- 

@ E E shall provide gig sq of eligibility criteria, 93 o_f covered services, 
one monthly spending cap, E E method o_f calculating client payment obligations t_o 
replace current requirements of both programs. 

(c) The commissioner shall quantify the state administrative savings that will result 
from—this77e7:tion and must inT1de in the pl? zfiposal for using the admifstrtfi/e sav- 
ings to begin elimmating inequitiesi1i_1)_ay'1rTént rates in tlgtwo prTrams. The plan 11% 
inchlde recommendations fpr‘ imple—menting o_n<=. stan_daE Egg 
30, 1998. 

_(_d)_ Lire E must kg reported t_o legislature b_y December 1_5l 1996. 
See. 2. FEDERAL LAW CHANGES. 
I_ffedera1l_a_gv_ changes d_o not occur order to permit E implementation g section 

1_, tlfi commissioner shall report lg December E 1996, E me feasibility of combining 
tlie t_vy_c_> programs under existing federal 

Presented to the governor March 14, 1996 
Signed by the governor March 15, 1996, 11:22 a.m. 

CHAPTER 317—H.F.N0. 2420 
An act relating to cities; authorizing cities to establish a program to prevent the inflow and 

infiltration of storm water into a city is sanitary sewer system; authorizing cities to make loans and 
grants to property owners in connection with the program; providing for financing of the program; 
proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 471. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [471.342] INFLOW AND INFILTRATION PROGRAM. 
Subdivision CITY. I_n section, “city” means a home pug charter g statutory 

city. 
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